111 45

2-Needle, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine with
Organized Split Needle Bar and an Automatic Thread Trimmer

ZARSAREEY AR MIZAERIY ISV

LH-3188-7

LH-3188 (1Y &)
PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- 70.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4, Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=w ) A RNITFHIZELT

1. UARR—YD#01, #02 SO, ~—YFo"FZ"03BE+IEEFE W,

2. MEMOKF I, MEERL, 01, 25F0HEIX, EX (BiiA—-MN) XL ET.
3. BMEMD () B, HELE2HERLTVWSI FHRRTHLE2I L2 EKRLZET.,

4 4 F A pA=TPD————— i, SBRTHA2 2 EBKRLZT.

?P

N %1%.

Eﬂmﬂ

DM = ,§ E”*%

29170107
No.1048-01







CONTENTS
H K

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ......oootuiiiiitiiniiiaiiiiinnnnn. 1
HEE - AEEEIR

9 WA SHAFT L THRBAD TARE ~UPC OMPONEBNIES . o oo s o5 svvsmon s sswesde s eonsosis 1 3
Fih - RAPEIER

3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... ...ttt et e e e e e 5
SHHERI R

4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS ...\ttt ettt e et et e e e 7
HiA TG

5.HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ...ttt 9
£ - TR

6. P EEDMBCHANIEMEOMPONEINTS -: s o comne s s sem o sesme e svessons a samemm w0y 11
&V R

7. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
X 28 - R D5ORE

8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3188-7)
Y)Y #EEEFH (LH-3188-7TH)

9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3168=7) ............. 17
HBhak ) B4R (LH-3188-TH])

10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORLH=3188=7) .......0uvuiiieiiiinieainiaaaaiin.. 19
7 N—EE R (LH-3188~TH)

11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ettt et ettt 21
aplilealea

12.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ...\ .\ttt eeiiiiieeeeaieeeinnns 23
RN AN— - KB EFHERR

13. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ... ......0iiiiiiiti i 25
Wi - R

14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1) ... oottt et e e 26

ROLFEEMS (1)
15 THREAT STAND COMBONENTE (2Yss 6 25 sv08s e mains o s i 5aennds v i 5 ub iass 5 « 27
AROLFEMSR (2)

16:MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS! oot o v s o ms i o4 sababs o s v Sl o i 28
T2 -7V

17. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS .o s von s wv b o6 sviigea psvios o6 o3 svass o 859 29
RV —ER
NUMERICMEINDEXOF. PARTS e i somssimsns s svoosornsis ansinns 5 sosmabuinins Sasesismss 59 vismits # s 31

e



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS
SEER - SRREPAMR




REF,NO _NOTE ~__PARTNO.  ________ DESCRIPTEQN =0 i ooand L Ve SRR aty_ _
1 $8-4110815-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fat 23 11/64-40 L=8 5
2 106-02902 SLIDE PLATE I 14 1
3 101-01004 GASKET SR EI L] 1
4 #01 $5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Far 3y 11/64-40 L=8 3
5 #02  SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k93 11/64-40 L=11 3
[ Z02  D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE IV VAT A 2
T #02 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
8 202 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM, 7-%3-b 43 1
9 502 8§8-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

10 502 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 nNE 4 3 D=5.3 1
TT E0Z  226-57803 RUEBER PLUG NI TTTERYT (ARE19%) I
12 £01  TA-0490601-R0 PLUG D=4,9X5.5 L=6 MAkY D=4.9X5.5 L=6 2
13 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 3
14 226-20900 CAP AT Xahaxyy T 1
15 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG hoALY 2
16 SS-6I51780-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 53y 15/64-28 L=17 7
17 #10  228-10105 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD Fyl van - (A ©) 1
18 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12,5 L=4 bAky D=12.5 L=4 1
19 05  D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-b M A 1
20 226-80250 FACE PLATE ASM. Av{R(Han )93 1
21 $3-4121015-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Fa 3y 3/16-28 L=10 7
22 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MAty D=12.5 L=4 2
23 110-18702 TWO-HOLE THREAD EYELET 7R M b bY 2
24 $5-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 PARY 3/16-28 L=7 2
25 228-11400 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), LEFT b7y (9T) b4 1
26 S85-2090710-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 A7y 9/64-40 L=T7 I
29 226-03104 THREAD GUIDE ThPYH (D) 1
28 $8-2090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 IA$73y 9/40 L=7.5 1
29 06 226-03203 THREAD GUIDE(LOWER) AMFYH (75) 1
30 $5-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 w53y 9/64-40 L=7 1
31 BI104-051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN NMAR AT ¥ T
32 226-80003 PLATE 737 TFAA(hAN U9%) 1
33 $5-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 nyhok Ab 11/64-40 L=4 2
34 £01 226-02106 AUXILIARY COVER *ahnt - 1
35 $5-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 ATy 9/64-40 L=T 2
36 35-6090630-5P SCREW  9/64-20 L=6. - t733° 9/64-40 L= i
37 $§-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 A$535 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
38 £03  226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A I )4a(es V) A 1
39 204 226-50857 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A AREIAN V1R D) A2 1
40 03 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 A4 bFYFI)1/47 (6. 4MM) 1
(31 04 226-60600 THROAT PLATE 1/4 FISTIVELINVE D] T
42 03 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A aaTU1R(3F) AU 1
43 204 226-50352 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A PEIAAT U403 ) A3 1
44 £01  B1110-051-0A0 BED SLIDE ASK. AnT U448 73 1
45 202 226-50055 BED SLIDE ASM. A VA (FE) 73 ({pF0Y3) 1
16 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD NS T ] Z
47 402 226-51459 THREAD GUIDE ASM., E MY HE(IIIN M 1
48 #01 226-03609 THREAD GUIDE TIAh ARV 1
49 #01 226-03708 FELT 7Lhb ’ 1
50 #01 226-19100 CAP . M Y AT HRY T (1AE043) 1
51 278-11301 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), RIGHT ISV I
52 $5-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 I3y 9/64-40 L=6 1
53 $3-8150410-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 MARY 15/64-28 L=4 1
54 . 55-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FARY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
55 £06  228-11558 THREAD GUIDE F ASM. b7y F(nIAA91)93 1
56 02 226-51202 AUXILIARY COVER ¥ b -({FFUvE) T
57 #05  D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE 3B MARFS A 2
58 #05  $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa" 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
59 408 228-18009 BALANCE COVER(FOR JE) Fyb vin -(JEAY) 1
60 £09  M6045-350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK ASM,AA F{a9N ¥y AADS 1
3] 00 S8-4111015-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Fa 3y 11/64-40 L=10 I
62 100-04109 GROUND MARK vy Y- 1
63 10 CM-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). TvE via h 3(339) 1
64 #11  CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL), 7vE vIat b 1(3ay) 1
65 £11  CK-3002000-BI LABEL(16) N3I3F2943-4(16) 1
66 E12 CM-3002000-0T ATTENTION SEAL I8 5 Fav{y-A(16) T
NOTE (%) £01...FOR LH-3188 LH-3188f8
£02,. .FOR LH-3188-7 LH-3188-7/

£03. . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-3188
(SEE P.29, 30)

£04. . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-
3188-7(SEE P.29, 30)

#05. ., ,FOR LH-3188-7-WB, -W0, -0B

#06. . .FOR OPTIONAL PART

LH-3188 Ty — Vi 5
(29, 30_/—JZHEBTFE W, )
LH-3188-TR &y — Vi &
(29, 30R—TVZEBF TV, )
LH-3188-7-WB, -W0, -OBJH
F 7y a3 vHG

#07...FOR THE DESTINATION s ki
#08. . .FOR DOMESTIC USE , JE JE, EAM
£09. .. EXCEPT JE JEM KRR <
£10.. EXCEPT DOMESTIC & JE EA,JEFER
#11,..FOR DOMESTIC USE ERA
£12...FOR JE JEFS



2.MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE—-UP COMPONENTS

E#h - RFEEILR




REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PART NO. DESCRIPTION __ ____ __ _| PN - N T aty  _
| 226-05356 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. FYe VI 7 (13) 1
- 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN Ve VLY 7 @
3 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 13y (0.44)
4 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK a3y (0.04)
5 228-11053 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. FYe V(A v) 23 1
6 228-11004 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER TN D) D
7 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK ayy (0.04)
8 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG FYE VI Avy (1)
9 226-05406 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN Ve VAN Y 1

10 €Q-2520000-00  OIL WICK a3y 0.03
11 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAZY 15/64-28 L=8 2
12 #01 226-04201 SPROCKET WHEEL 3827 0ry b (IN9.5 ) 1
13 226-80656 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. ME 9IIvIe v(hEAN 1¥E)I3 1
14 CQ-5050000-00  OIL WICK vy (0.03)
15 SS-8680540-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 FAZY" 9/32-28 L=4.5 1
16 B1202-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT T F SIN FIVT 1
17 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING 27 ahIN Dy 1
18 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 ¥3%y° 1/4-40 L=11 4
19 #01 226-04508 HAND WHEEL N IR (AMEDFY) 1

20 #01 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MAZY* 15/64-28 L=15 2

21 #02 226-51566 HAND WHEEL ASM. NSV SO 1

22 226-51558 HAND WHEEL NI (IYT 0) 4% (1)

23 226-51509 HAND WHEEL NE IR (A1) (1)

24 M4002-110-000  GENERATOR ROTOR NYF VED-A- (1)

25 M4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. I 39h MIIIR 4 A 43 (1)

26 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. Y7 3N NYFE L B 73 (0

27 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=15 ()

28 $S-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 ¥7%y" 11/64-40 L=12 (%)

29 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k3% b 2 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

30 #02 110-32265 GENERATOR STARTER ASM. N VE AF-4 23 1

31 702 106-04809 SCREW NI vk AF-A- FARY 9

32 226-03906 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL YUY IFIARN 1

33 #03 226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE SvInITYy” 1

34 226-04656 THRUST COLLAR ASM. IV IEIANGY (F3) 1

35 226-04607 THRUST COLLAR WY YAFAN S (1)

36 SB-1200001-00 BEARING D=20X47 B - 7YY D=20X47 (D

37 ,R0O-4372002-00  RUBBER RING 0yy s (1)

38 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAZY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)

39 226-04409 COUNTERWEIGHT Y7474 1

40 SS-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 LT3y 9/32-28 L=16.5 1

41 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FA%Y" 9/32-28 L=16 1

42 SS-8680810-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=8.0 FA%Y" 9/32-28 L=8 1

43 226-04003 MAIN SHAFT wyy s 1

44 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET UAY A IN 1

45 226-04300 TIMING BELT L EEVZARAN AN 1

16 #02 226-51608 SPROCKET WHEEL I327° 0hyh (IN14.72) I

47 §S-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 b33y 3/16-28 L=7 2

48 #03  226-22351 SENSOR SUPPORT SHAFT ASM. FyIIIRIFIY 7(13) 1

49 226-22302 SENSOR SUPPORT SHAFT VEPEVES S A (1)

50 BT-0630520-Z0  HOLDER COVER ¥ yIvfa-7 (0.01)

NOTE (7E3) #01...FOR LH-3188 LH-3188 9
#02...FOR LH-3188-7 LH-3188-7H

#03...0PTION PARTS

FTva v,



3.NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS




REF. NO NOTE PART NO, _ _ __ ____ DESCRIPTION _________1 LA N T R Aty _ _
1 #04  226-81068 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM, nYE gaAgh v Chan IY%) 7 1
2 #05  226-93154 NEEDLE BAR FRANE ASM. I SVEVISE SR TG LI VAT 1
3 $5-6060510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 ¥73¥ 3/32-56 L=4.5 (4)
4 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 5y (0.08)
5 226-81100 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE NIF HTYHN v (han 17%) (2)
4 $3-4080610-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 Fa 3y 1/8-44 L=6.4 (@)
7 226-84609 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NF 977N (AN )¥%) (n
8 226-81605 NEEDLE BAR SWIVEL STOPPER NF BYTYR A (2)
9 226-81704 STOPPER SCREW NIE GYTUR AMARY (2)

10 B1422-512-000 FELT NF - 3-b -4 f 7xhb (1
1 226-81050 NEEDLE BAR FRANE ASH, Y EEV NP ELCZ IR [@9]
12 226-81001 NEEDLE BAR FRAME NIF Ak 98 4 (Fan 19%) (1
13 226-06602 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT NI gL a3y (1
14 PT-0502700-S0 TAPERED PIN F-n-ETY (1)
15 #01  226-82157 SLIDE BLOCK N J3(#3)0 1)
16 726-81803 SLTDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE TN ATVIAN v @)
17 $5-4090815-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 A 39 9/64-40 L=8 (2)
18 226-85903 FELT GUIDE NYE 93E 9T7zAMY M (1
19 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 k34 4 3 4,5%X8X0,5 (n
20 $§-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T ThEFRY 11/64-40 L=7 (1
21 226-86000 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL FELT, A MF 51 97IhE A 1)
22 226-85804 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL PLATE M waF Ay (1)
23 $§-6060510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 vI3y 3/32-56 L=4.5 (1)
24 226-86158 OIL SEAL FELT ASM., B AR Y 2k 97IAMB(23) (1)
25 226-81407 NEEDLE BAR STOPPER NIF §Thyn° - (2)
26 276-81506 SPRING RERITINENE (2)
21 226-81308 STOPPER SPRING COVER NIF YRRy N RN - (1
28 #05 226-93253 NEEDLE BAR UNIT, LEFT nIF TR V)73 MEIYE) (n
29 504 226-85168 NEEDLE BAR UNIT, LEFT A (R )3 (n
30 226-85150 NEEDLE BAR ASM., LEFT NE (kR 1) hYT Y (1
51 226-85101 NEEDLE BAR, LEFT INESEIAZ D) m
32 226-85200 SEESAW PLATE I-Y-14 (1)
33 226-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIN MF gE Y (1)
34 B1416-528-000 COLLAR N0y (1
15 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 nYBt ARARY (1)
36 03 B1402-528-FAL-K NEEDLE CLANP ASK. 1/4 NE AT T 17473 (@)
37 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 NI ARAGY (n
38 #04  226-85366 NEEDLE BAR UNIT, RIGHT NF (¥ )73 (1)
39 #05  226-93352 NEEDLE BAR UNIT, RIGHT MFTEF IRV (1
40 226-85358 NEEDLE BAR ASM,, RIGHT ME F(E¥F )Ty (1)
4T 226-85200 SEESAW PLATE I=I=14 8]
42 226-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIN NIF ey (1)
43 226-853009 NEEDLE BAR, RIGHT nIF (3% ) (N
44 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 NIR ARARY (n
45 %03 B1402-528-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM, 1/4 NP A ¥ 1/4 73 (1)
46 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-24 [=6 NI AART [@))
47 B1416-528-000 COLLAR N ik (n
48 226-83056 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM, N 9a %(73) (n
49 226-83205 RELEASE PIN COVER VY-2e" ¥R (n
50 226-83304 SPRING VI-2k° v (1)
51 226-83106 RELEASE PIN TT-2C ¥ 89)
52 226-83809 SPRING NE 9I79F7aN R (2)
53 226-83007 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION NF ¥ 9]
54 . 226-83403 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PIN M R FE Y (2)
55 226-84104 SPRING ) PIyFAbINT =N 3 (2)
56 S5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 [=2.9 7%y 1/8-44 [=2.9 (3]
57 226-84203 SPRING BRACKET ZI9FARYN N FHHL (1
58 226-83908 CLUTCH STOPPER, LEFT NIF 999Ny - (i 1)) (1)
59 226-84005 CLUTCH STOPPER, RIGHT nIE OrFyFRN YA -(3F) C1)
60 226-83502 NEEDLE BAR CLUTCH NIF 93§ (2)
[ BEI1705-850-000 STOFPER PIN S I [¥3)]
62 226-83601 CLUTCH LEVER FF9FUN - (2)
63 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK vy (0.03)
64 $5-7060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 A7y 3/32-56 L=3 (n
65 #01 226-84806 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BLOCK MF 9TV Fh T 1 (AN %) C (1)
GG FO0I  BI438-512-B00 WASHER 17.1X28X1.5 I - 7N T 1=1.5 T
67 226-07303 BUSHING NI gAYhT 9 STTAAL 1
68 226-07402 BUSHING NUE 9ATRT I FoymAaL 1
69 226-07006 REAR ARM AU 9ATN IR 7 1
70 $3-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=23,5 v73y" 15/64-28 L=23.5 1
71 $D-0870601-3P HINGE SCREW D= 8§.73 H= 6.0 T vxy D=8.73 H=6 ]
72 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhyHyh 15/64-28 2
73 226-07105 DRIVING ROD IYFAEVISE I PIS ]
74 226-07204 DRIVING ARM IR AUEVINE VAL 1
75 $8-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v73y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
6 MDP-500B2100 NEEDLE DPX5 221 N DPXG 221 2
77 226-85705 OIL GUARD RUBBER 2F 93" A(HAN UYE) 1
78 #02  MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 N 134 130 2
79 B1414-512-000 OIL WICK RETAINER NIF -ayy M F 1
NOTE (%) #01...SELECTIVE PART SERE S
#02. . .FOR THE DESTINATION =it
#03. . EXCHANGING GAUGE PART - UEE
(SEE P29, 30) (29, 30R—T R THEBETFTIWV, )
#04, . .FOR LH-3188 LH-3188F8
#05,,.LH-3188-7 LH-3188-TH




4. TENSION POST COMPONENTS
RATHIR




REF.NO ~_NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _______._ BESECRIBT LGN e - b u L] (A S F T, SR R S Qty _ _
1 226-89657 THREAD TENSION ASM.G ANFIYY (73)hEN VG 1
2 226-18706 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A ANPURT FA (1)
3 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD NI A ()
4 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A Ahapies v(A) (1)
5 226-18300 TENSION RELEASE PIN, B ApanAes v(B) 1
6 226-18102 TENSION RELEASE LEVER fR2ZAA{A 1)
7 SD-0470281-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 4 vy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
8 "NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhsFYh 11/64-40 (2)
9 226-89053 TENSION BASE PLATE ASM, ANFIIILACr T D) AN VY% (1)

10 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A r 414N F3-F - A (1)
11 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE o {AFANFaTIYs (4)
12 SD-0601171-8P HINGE SCREW D=6  H=11.7 o yiy D=6 H=11.7 (n
13 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING B4 4F AFIYIN R €29
14 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 4 4 1 {h#av¥y #yb (2)
15 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B B L14M3-9F - B (1)
16 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK M F3-3%7 (4)
17 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {MFaryyItdL (2)
18 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {MF3- N 3 (2)
19 B1449-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING- AVHY IF-LA - BTG n
20 226-89103 REPOSITIONING LEVER AYHYATALN - (1)
21 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING SEWAEL R &)
22 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE {hFavyyvs (74) (2)
23 226-17807 NUT ARRIN 3T 7Frb (1
24 226-17708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE AR 3BT (1)
25 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR {hMIA 3 TYH{RYT 1)
26 226-18904 SET SCREW IVRIN ZHTR AR (1)
27 226-18904 SET SCREW AR ZATRARY (1)
28 $5-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 w73y 9/64-40 1=4.6 (1)
29 B3138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B ARRUA 3 F3-2944 B (1)
30 226-17609 THREAD TENSION POST AN VNG S (1)
31 226-18805 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B FINYIEDYS n
32 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. FINNTNE 347 > O N (2)
33 B3139-527-000 COLLAR AN 3 Y AT (D
34 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE ANRUN % TYFAL4 ()
35 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD FISNIAS SV ANE SR S (1)
36 106-97506 THREAD TENSION BRACKET, A IR 7 Fanvd{4(A) (1)
37 $5-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 AT 339" 11/64-40 L=6 (1)
38 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 k39 7 & 5X10,5X1 (n
39 WP-0450801-SP WASHER 152 2 1 S (1)
40 #01 B3128-520-000 TENSION SPRING AhRIN 3 1
41 01  228-35805 TENSTON SPRING(RIGHT) 0.8 PRI 2(3%)0.8 1
42 i B1615-552-000 POSITIONING SCREW Y AT Vi 1
43 226-89301 LABEL AN VARV IEI-N 1
44 226-89202 LEVER PIN SCREW AYBYIFALN - Ry 1
45 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 sz 3/16-28 1
a6 SS-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fr 7y 3/16-28 L=6 2
47 226-87453 REPOSITIONING LEVER ASM. AYRYLN -HYT 1
48 $8-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 k533" 11/64-40 L=4 1
49 §S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 YhEFRy 11/64-40 L=T7 1
50 8§-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAZY 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
51 226-87305 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT YRV - 1
52 226-87206 REPOSITIONING ARM NG Vb 1
53 $S-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IIEFEYT 11/64-40 L=14 1
54 SD-0640902-TP HINGE SCREW & viy D=6.35 H=9 1
55 226-87503 SPRING INE VIO 2
56 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT NN 3T ]
57 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ed AhAT T 2
58 226-87602 SPRING BASE ING M ANE o 1
59 $5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fa* 3y 3/16-28 L=9 2
60 226-87107 REPOSITIONING PLATE NYHYN Y 1
61 SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 X V%Y D=6.35 H=2.4 I
62 226-87008 LEAF SPRING ANV IN G 1
63 $$-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 nyHsF b 11/64-40 L=4 1

NOTE (iE&)

#01,..0PTION PARTS

* 7 a ik



5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

£ - THIBR

7]
[©

I

o [Nw.
9)




REF. NO NOTE PART NO. . DESCRIETLON . o op t __‘g‘j__j________gt_y__
i £02 101-08512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 8 1
2 707 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT I3y YT IR 1
3 $S-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA3¥ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
4 B1816-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE SHY 7 R MR 2
5 $5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 pA3Y" 1/4-40 L=8 4
B U3 T0T-T2001 HOUK SHAFT GEAR, A ANy 7 &7 MRV A P4
7 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.,5 MAFY 1/4-40 L=4.5 7
8 226-09804 FEED DRIVING CAM 2y A7VhA 1
9 #09 228-20666 RATCHET HOOK ASM. 1E)FIF ?(ﬁdm: b1 2

10 307 B1803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE SAY 7 FHAA 1
L1 £0Z TOT-UBBIT PLUNGER BUSHING 737 7 T I9F \' AR 1
12 $5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 }A2¥* 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
13 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IRy 11/64-40 L=7 4
14 %02 106-11457 THRUST COLLAR ASM. Y8y 7 A% 9r(I3) 1
15 $§-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-2§ L=7.0 wheI%y 3/16-28 L=7 2
TG 02 CUs-147I0TZ-SH TARUST COLLAR D=14.7Z W=IU 272007 D=14, TZ W=I0 i
17 102 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 M3 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
18 #01 B9117-563-000 BOBBIN ey 2
19 201 228-27158 HOOK ASM. J&&Mi‘r?(%)ﬁﬁ Y 2
20 228-13505 HOOK M RGN V) (2)
7T TIG-2TI57 ARSIV EETEE )
22 228-27406 SPRING(0.3) YA{hFa N 3(0.3)410° ¥ (2)
23 101-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE JBAIFI-IN 7 PARY (2)
24 101-10609 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW SELNFI-VT FR-vYRY (2)
25 228-27208 BOBBIN CASE ey r-20HE ) AanYR (2)
26 ZZ8-27307 SPRIRG TA{FR2TTaTN R(AAD N ) (4]
27 $5-6560150-SH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 b33y 3/32-80 L=13.2 (2)
28 228-27109 INNER HOOK (SHUTTLE) 7 H V(AR V) (2)
29 228-13604 HOOK GIB FHA IO Y) (2)
30 101-12803 SCREW ARIpARY (6)
3T Z7Z8-13703 REEDLE PUSTTIORER VRS EE D) (2]
32 228-14008 SCREW N AR (4)
33 226-12501 LILYYARN YITY(HT) (2)
34 202 102-31603 BOBBIN ey 2
35 102 228-19908 SPRING T9FvE 9N F(AhT ) 2
T - g SHEET TO7vE 9y9-F KRR ¥) Z
37 #02 228-31259 HOOK ASM. AANVAREVAR (30D ¥ 2
38 228-19502 HOOK YA T(ARD V)RR (2)
39 228-27257 BOBBIN CASE ASM. b Yr-Z20HARY )23 (2)
40 228-27406 SPRING(0.3) S MY 3(0.3)84 ¥ (2)
T TOT-T0500 TENSTUN SPRIRG INSTALLTRG SCRE THTFI- I8 F FAFY TZ)
42 101-10609 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW JH{MFI-NT F3-RIRY (2)
43 228-27208 BOBBIN CASE B YI-Z0RRE R)HAN YR (2)
44 228-27307 SPRING A PFayTann 340 ¥) (2)
45 $S-6560150-SH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 v73 3/32-80 L=13.2 (2)
EL] Z278-19403 CAP HOUK X7 20 YARXTR AT Y TZ)
47 228-19304 HOOK GIB Fh IARTOARA V)MV (2)
48 101-12803 SCREW ALpARY (6)
49 228-13703 NEEDLE POSITIONER NgY (hhh¥) (2)
50 228-14008 SCREW NrRAZY” (4)
Bl TZ6-12501 LTLYYARK TI77(AY) 2]
52 $5-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
53 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 b7% 4 % 3.7X8X1 2
54 228-13208 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER Fh TV (A 9) 2
55 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER DAL AT ] 2
j514] TOI-TZa07 SADDLE ITRSTALLTRG BLUCK, LUWER W TEANA g‘ﬂ Z
57 $5-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 v73¥" 15/64-28 L=30 2
58 228-13000 BOBRIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK Hob ITYFV I (A1 V) 2
59 €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK Iy 0.03
60 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD FHI R TV FIvae v 2
BT ZZ8-T3109 UPENTNG LEVER CRARK TN X77FA07 (RAh ¥) 7z
62 N$-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 ¥y 11/64-40 2
63 " €Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK 35y 0.05
64 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN Y TYHYE ¥ 2
65 #04 226-14101 THRUST WASHER, B AR 23 IWMAAN —4 B 2
56 705 TOT-TT20T THRUST WASHER, F IR T9VFER A7AF % 1.4 7
67 703 SB-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 -} WA 7YV 9.525X9,52 2
68 228-12952 BUSHING HIY PYTRAN( YT )RR ¥ 2
69 #01 228-12606 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT By 28 4k ) ¥ 1
70 #02 228-19106 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT AREVA I3 2R AR D )Rih 1
71 F0T 228-12507 HOUK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT WY TXACSX JAAR 3 T
72 702 228-19007 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT SRR P I (ES DL v p i 1
73 $S-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 M7y 11/64-40 L=18 2
74 226-15454 RUBBER BUSHING ASM. I A7 ¥¥I(5¥I9) 2
75 226-15108 GASKET ey &’n vy 2
0 2Z26-15009 HOUK SHAFT SADDLE TOVER AR LML 2
77 $8-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa w 11/64-40 L=8 8
78 226-15306 FELT HOLDER TOMNEME - L 2
79 226-15207 FELT AT 2ATLb 2
80 226-15702 0IL ADJUSTING BALL AvayavFartyy i 2
BT D3T7T-415-BUH PRESSER SPRING TFIX BV ¥ h % Z
82 226-15801 0IL ADJUSTING SCREW Fe)avFaney iy 2
83 226-15959 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. LEFT e UAT AT 23VHHI(03) 1
84 101-26654 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. RIGHT I Y 2V 23 1
85 $S-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v73y 11/64-40 L=4.3 2
56 Z26- 13400 HOUK DRIVI 7 INT TTEAAN z
87 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 t7% #* % 8.5X18X1.6 2
88 SM-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 oyhsTHE A 2
89 226-13608 GEAR GUIDE IRY 2Ry A NY AV 2
90 #06 228-27653 BOBBIN CASE ASM. v YA -ABAAYR () TYRS 1
9T TI8-Z7505 TENSTUN SPRIRG FR{NFATIN F(0.A)7TE7 @)
92 #06 228-27703 HOOK vy 7" FhA X (RAA V) TYRS I
93 #01 226-11503 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, B A 4 B 1
94 #01 226-11701 PLUNGER BUSHING, B A AT GV v-A%k B 1
95 701 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASM., B Y 4233097 B(I3) 1
75 112 TA-USUUG0I-N0 PLUG D=5K5.4 L=6 TXt7 0=5X5.4 L=6 T
97 701 226-11909 OIL PUMP SHAFT a2y v vy 1
98 #01 $8-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 pARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 3
99 #08 228-13455 HOOK ASM. FYFFIR N(I3)AA ¥ 2
NOTE (3#:32) #01...FOR LH-3188 LH-31885
#02...FOR LH-3188-7 LH-3188-7TH
#03.. .SELECTIVE PART BN

#04...SELECTIVE PART FOR LH-3188
#05...SELECTIVE PART FOR LH-3188-7
#06...0PTION PARTS
#07...EXCHANGING GAUGE PART

{SEE P.30)
#08, . .FOR LH-3188 , IS
#09...FOR LH-3188-7 , IS

=A0=

LH-31 88BN &
LH-3188-TH BINE R
ATV aER
B — ViR
BOAR—Y THEBT I, )
LH-3188/,J5m
LH-3188-7TMISH




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
pr IR SLE




REF.NQ _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO, _ __ _ ____._ DESCRLPT-LON . conep ool s DR i o 1 oo Qty_ _
1 §S-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥33y 9/64-40 L=6 2
2 226-10109 ROD PIN b VA EVASZ M A 1
3 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EX 4bA7 5 1
4 226-10208 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD FrVfaveyoy ) 1
5 $D-0800422-CP HINGE SCREW D=8  H=4.2 2 vy D=8 H=4.2 1
[ 226-10000 FEED REGULATOR T7VFaveyE 4 I
7 $8-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 eFFy 3/16-28 L=14 1
8 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING FPNFIVEIA AN 1
9 226-10604 REVERSE FEED SHAFT Y RTAIILN =3 A(AMRYFY) 1

10 01 226-52101 REVERSE FEED SHAFT RN -y 2(4hFIYE) 1
11 CS-T02121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=10.2 W=12 Z5A805 D=10.2 W=12 7% i
12 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 AR 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
13 101-08009 0IL SEAL ¥ YR - R0 1
14 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Ef" AbA7 9 1
15 §8-7120910-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 W33 3/16-28 L=9 2
16 226-10505 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ¥ ¥IR7IN - I
17 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oyvr 1
18 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW VAFEVASE SN 1
19 B1148-555-000 SPRING AV Fa-xy B un G 1
20 110-52701 PIN A7) Favky v 1
71 TT0-71909 FEED DIAL VR 1
22 $8-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v523" 3/16-28 L=18 1
23 226-10406 SPRING BRACKET APVFAVEYR AN 30 1
24 §5-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA°3Y 11/64-40 L=§ 2
25 226-09200 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD e rvalitl 1
76 05 226-52002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAN TANKIVHE T
27 85-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 b33 1/4-40 L=11 2
28 §8-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 INEF3Y 11/64-40 L=7 0
29 226-09101 CAM COVER AN FIVHADT 1
30 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B R A TUYS B 1
31 BIGI0-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK VAERUAN VU T ENE I
32 $S-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 uyHs7HE A 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
33 #02  228-15609 FEED DOG(D=2.4) 1/4”(6.4M¥) AN (IN2.4)1/47(6.43)) 1
34 #03  228-21409 FEED DOG(D=2.4) 1/4” AMEVAZUN (42.4)1/4" 1
35 226-09754 FEED BAR ASM. A7VE 4(73) 1
16 726-09705 FEED BAR L VAENES @8]
37 101-07902 FEED BAR FORK A5 4744 (1)
38 $5-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 uyhsE b 15/64-28 L=14 (n
39 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13X1 k34 3 % 6.2X13X1 (1)
40 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Ul BbA7 5 1
iy BI604-012-000-& FEED BAR SHAFT AN AT T I
42 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 (S5 1
43 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT NIV 1
44 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 oYy 1/8-44 1
45 $5-6081810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=18.0 v333' 1/8-44 L=18 1
EL BI603-512-000 FEED ROCKER A7VE {07 T
47 $§-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 IAEIEY 11/64-40 1=12.8 2
48 101-06102 BUSHING AANEPVS 7 ITARR 2
49 . $S-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MEy 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
50 CS-147121B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=1 23Zh% D=14,72 W=12 73 2
51 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 174-40 L=4.5 5y 174-40 L=4 .5 @3
52 #04  226-09002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM, B AN FIVNA B 1
53 §8-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
54 103-15505 PLATE A7) F39EV4474 2
55 226-09606 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK, § LA VAL St A 2
56 226-09309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK TANTEIOT I
57 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 oYhsIYh 9/32-28 1
58 $S-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v33% 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
59 $D-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 g y3y D=9 N=T7 1
60 103-15208 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD FANMKDY Vyshhy 1
3! 103-15455 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASH. TIVFITLIH] 73 T
62 $8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ILF3Y 11/64-40 L=5 1
63 B1633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE FIVFI-EVAL H{4 1
64 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE YL AyFa-7" 0.09
65 B1653-470-000 PIN hra ey 1
66 TQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK Ty .76

NOTE (i&R2)

#01...FOR LH-3188-7-WB, -0B

#02. . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-31838

(SEE P.29, 30)

203, . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-

. 3188-7(SEE P.29, 30)
#04...FOR LH-3188
#056, . .FOR LH-3188-7

- 12 —

LH-3188-7-WB, -OBH
LH-3188 R 7 — Vi &

(29, 0_R—JTERTFT I, )

LH-3188-THR#M T — V&

(29, 30NR—JTHETEW, )

LH-3188H
LH-3188-TH




7. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
& ZHE - R D HBR

36

N T T T T TN

37

I

38

O

(@

39

[

(@

i

(@

(i@

(

N\

= 5=



REF.NO __NOTE = _PART NO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________] L S S Qy _
1 110-71800 HAND LIFTER LTS bn - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW AFITE LN - MARY 1
3 R0O-0371801-00  RUBBER RING 0Ny 1
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. FFITS hh 73 1
5 226-08152 LIFTING LEVER ROD ASM. L¥ 7 33k 9(3) 1
6 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK Lx7r Vv7 7% @)
7 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER EX7r 14 (1)
8 110-07309 E-RING ¥ 70V BV (1)
9 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING El 4hA7 5 (D

10 226-08103 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD (&ALl b 3 (n
11 110-06509 LINK SHAFT Lx7a VY 2
12 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef" AbAT b 2
13 110-07101 HINGE SCREW ¥ 7 33k viy 1
14 SD-0720332-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 A v3y D=7.24 H=3.3 1
15 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK k¥ 7h vy |
16 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL b TE VIR - 1
17 SD-0600322-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 & viy" D=6 H=3.2 1
18 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EF #bA7 5 3
19 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING ARINALE EN IN R 1

20 110-18108 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT {hINALET 7 1

21 Z01 226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ¥31NAX 1

22 #02 226-54958 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASM, $72NAA(I3) 1

23 226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE $52)A{ R (n

24 113-94509 WIRE CABLE U{Y= =70 (Fyat i) (1)

25 226-54909 WIRE TUBE T{Y-F21-7" i

26 D3159-555-B00  SET SCREW T{Y- ¥R @)

27 #02 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oyhsHYE 3/16-32 2

28 #02 D3164-555-B00  OUTER PRESSER PLATE TOR-FHT 2

29 #02 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT R 11/64-40 L=7 1

30 #02 D3163-555-B00-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE TUEIT N MIITA A 1

31 #02 SS-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=12 2

32 #02 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER X1v2hvids 1

33 #02 SS-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=10 1

34 226-17005 PUSH BAR FIURIRAIE Y 1

35 PS-0600502-KP  SPRING PIN A7V ey 1

36 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AHI Favty 3 1

37 110-71701 NUT THT Favty 33 Fyb 1

38 * B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AT VIR - 1

39 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T AT F3-E90 % 1

40 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR AHIH - 1

41 226-08004 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET THIF 94 % 1

42 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 hAZY* 1/4-40 L=8 1

43 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AHIE - Y40 1

44 #03 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4” FEULY 29HHI2.4(43)1/4” 1

45 $§-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 Thb723 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

46 #02 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 a2y 11/64-40 L=5 1

NOTE (¥k32) #01...FOR LH-3188 LH-3188H
#02...FOR LH-3188-7 LH-3188-7H"
#03...EXCHANGING GAUGE PART R — e E

(SEE P.29, 30)

o O e

(29, 30R—-Y ZTZEBFIW,)



8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3188-7)

i) 56 E AR (LH-3188—-TH)

=15 =



= IGi=

REF.NO _NOTE = _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION 1 | S Qty .
1 $S-2080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 IRy 1/8-44 L=7.5 4
2 102-11605 MOVING KNIFE b UAZ 2
3 101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASM. b -ARY S 23 2
4 228-20153 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT ASM. B b UATHHL B(73) 2
5 228-20104 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT B £ AZHHL B (2)
6 102-11407 THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE TNE¥T 730077 (2)
7 $5-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 MAZY 1/8-44 L=5.5 (2)
8 $5-9080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 oyhrE bh 1/8-44 L=4.3 (2)
9 $8-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 733" 9/64-40 L=6 4

10 228-20203 THREAD PRESSER G MY G 2
I1 228-20302 COUNTER ENIFE G I71HZ G 2
12 $8-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IALT2Y" 9/64-40 L=6.8 2
13 $8-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 oyhr7HE M 3/16-28 L=12 1
14 226-54800 STOPPER, A PAEVINS Py MEANEE 1
15 101-16804 SHAFT AT 3-b -3 1
16 SS-TI51610-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 YWE73y 15/64-28 L=16 7
17 B3418-180-000 SPRING -V - M3 1
18 101-17208 TENSION DISC RELEASE PLATE ¥59H944 1
19 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H= 2.7 & v3y D=6 H=2.7 1
20 226-55153 LINK INSTALLING BASE ASM. 32N UINIIEE A (FYT ) 1
71 SS-8ITI0I0-TP SCREW 11/64-20 L=9.5 FXEy 11/64-40 L=9.5 (@3]
99 226-55104 TENSION DISC RELEASE ARM $59hY95 (1)
23 101-16606 LINK INSTALLING BASE ¥ a-p -y MR A (1
24 101-17109 BUSHING F30H397 AN (1)
25 PS-0300201-KP SPRING PIN 3.0X20 27°0ys ey 3.0X20 (1)
76 Z226-54701 STOPPER PLATE ¥ 2N TR 1R T
27 $8-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 y$55y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
28 $S-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 vI¥73y 11/64-40 L=8.75 1
29 CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 25AMF D=14.72 W=T /3 1
30 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZ3" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
31 776-54107 THREAD TRINVMER CANM TFETAR T
32 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY 1/4-40 L=8 2
33 CS-070081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 Z37M0F D=T W=8 73 2
34 $5-8110510-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAZS 11/64-40 L=5 (4)
35 101-16903 SPRING ¥ a-yp IV NG 1
16 WP-0753016-52 WASHER 7.5X16.0X3.0 ¥ 5 F 7.5X16X3 |
37 101-16754 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM. By 2-M Y 43 1
38 $S-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v7:y 15/64-28 L=11.5 (D
39 D2430-555-B00 SNAP RING Bho-3 ¥ 7 Cyvy (D
40 101-16705 CAM INSTALLING LINK DAy 2-M -y (1
4] DZ478-555-B00-& CAW ROLLER SHAFT BEI-3 ¥ 7 @)
42 D2427-555-B00-B CAM ROLLER HAO- (D
43 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 oyhr+yh M5X0.8 192 2 .
44 226-54404 DRIVING ARM, LEFT IhH9F (k) 1
45 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k733" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
a5 EI515-051-000 TAND LIFTER PIN T v 7 z
47 226-54552 CONNECTING LINK ASM. Lyrgyr(73) 1
48 226-54503 CONNECTING LINK, A Lyarvr A (D
49 226-54602 CONNECTING LINK, B Ly379ys B (D
50 * 88-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyAsE A 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
51 WP-0501016-3D WASHER 5X10.5X1 ¥ 7 7 5X10.5X1 @)
52 SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H=3 2 v}y D=6.5 H=3 2
53 226-54305 DRIVING ARM, RIGHT b 99 (3F) 1
54 $S-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k733" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
55 101-17851 SOLENOID ASM, ¥ 2-V -VAvA 3 1
56 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT B VIVERR 7
57 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P NIy VI 14P 1
58 §5-6151040-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 v333" 15/64-28 L=10 2
59 B3041-980-000 SPRING FHITH LN - HIIN R 1
60 226-55005 JOINT ROD ¥ a{yhoyp 1
B1 226-54008 DRIVING ARY PLATE EV DI AL I
62 B3417-051-000 REAR LIFTING BAR ROLLER gy ¥k - 2o 1
63 $S-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v323" 3/16-28 L=9 1
64 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t5% " % 5X10.5X1 1
65 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VLAPININ 2



S (FOR LH-3168-17)

9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENT

HEL# % D B% (LH-3188-7/)

©




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION ________. R e T Bl e ty__
1 226-56557 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. ¥ YR A VF(I3) 1
2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ 737 ZA9FAN - (1)
3 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW FAT 323 M4 L=6 (n
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE VIRV FR A (D
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ ¥IRY) MIFY 7 (1)
6 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ¥ YIEIY ZAYFN R (1)
7 SM-4041655-SP  SCREW Fa R (n
8 SM-4031501-SC  SCREW M3 L=15 Fat 3y M3 L=15 (2)
9 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 237 %7 Aqya-v (1.4)

10 HA-0019000-00  MICROSWITCH Y{I0Z{IF (1)
11 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE Y{70Z{IF 14 (D
12 226-56607 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER T XIRIVIAyFUN - (1)
13 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT L vavarzh 4
14 S§5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Pt 2y 3/16-28 L=6 2

15 S§8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y73y 11/64-40 L=7 4

16 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k7% & % 5X10.5X1 4

17 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER LA S AV L 1

18 101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENQID, AC24V ¥ YIEINT 37 24V 1

19 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE AR VAN LE 1

20 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L7¥ b 3 5X10.5X1 4

21 S5-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyarE bk 11/64-40 1=9.5 4

22 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN 7RI ey 1

23 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Ef" &hA7 4 2

24 S8-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64=28 L=12 W73y 15/64-28 L=12 2

25 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER N REH R 2

26 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 L7 A 3 6. 2X13X1 2

27 226-56409 LINK FULCULUM Lo &0y o35y 1

28 226-56300 REVERSE FEED LINK, L ¥ IRIILEY AV Y 1

29 S§5-4153015-SP PAN-SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 I3 15/64-28 L=30 1

30 WS-0610002-KP  SPRING WASHER NEE W% 1

31 WP-0612056-5D  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 L74 A % 6.1X18.5X2 1

32 226-56201 REVERSE FEED LINK, (2) I RIRIIIE(2) 1

33 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥ ¥ 2xr09va(1) 1

34 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 Y3y D=6.35 H=3.2 2

35 55-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 PN RY 3/16-28 L=6 1

36 S8-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=17.0 k73 3/16-28 L=T 1

37 o 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER N IIUN - ARIN 1

38 §5-6121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 L73¥" 3/16-28 L=18 1

39 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B LIV D N AT B 1

40 135-15606 SPRING Ab%) ¥ b T I R 1

41 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION VN =N by 1

— 18 —



10. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3188-17)

A N—ZERR (LH-3188—-7H)

©
™
~
™
[{]
o
n
(3]

- 19 -



REF.NO _ NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ ___ ___ __ DESCRIPTION _________. LSS T S S Qty _ _
1 226-57159 WIPER SOLENOID ASM. 94N =YL (I3) 1
2 110-72709 WIPER COVER 74N = hpt - (1)
3 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FA* 233" M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
4 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L% & % 3.2X7X0.5 (1)
5 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 4 v3y D=6.5 H=3.2 (1
[ 226-57209 WIPER LINK, A 7L =07 A (N
7 B2024-771-000  SUSPENSION SCREW YTLbEY N 3AT (N
8 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR ULN RVEY hI- (1)
9 226-57308 WIPER SPRING U (1)

10 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyAsFYE 11/64-40 (n
11 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A TN T A A (1)
12 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 74N 1" A B (1)
13 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID 74N YU (1)
14 111-11705 WIPER SOLENOID PIN TAN =YL AN T2 (1)
15 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH TV VI4IF (D
16 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE v -7 vby 17-0.16 yo (0.04)
17 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23V ¥Yy7' afya-p (1.4)
18 226-57100 WIPER SOLENQOID BASE UECEYAVE | M i (1)
19 WS-0310002-KR  SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 NMEE % 3.1X5.9X0.7 (3)

20 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 A" 33" M3X0.5 L=6 (3)

21 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR AN =Dy hT- @B

22 CS-0300711-SP  THRUST COLLAR AIANY Y (1)

23 $5-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 vI3y 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)

24 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT v yavarh 2
25 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3y 3/16-28 L=6 2
26 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 OYR7HIh 9/64-40 1
27 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5  H= 3 4 vi¥y* D=h H=3 1
28 226-57050 WIPER LINK ASM., 2 4N =0y (2) (¥3) 1
29 102-08551 WIPER BASE ASM. PELAIEI N S 1
30 $5-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oYhyE W 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
31 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 E¥ ApA7 3.2 2
32 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT UAN =Dy ) 1
33 $S-3090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 IAZY 9/64-40 L=4.5 2

34 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 kIt b % 3.7X8X1 2

35 #01 102-09203 WIPER 3/32"-3/8” 74N - 1

36 #01 102-09500 WIPER AN - 1

37 #01  102-09807 WIPER 74N - 1

38 #01 102-09906 WIPER 74N - 1

NOTE (3%&d) #01...SELECTIVE PART BRGNS

o U



11. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
famBaIfR

= O



1 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 73 1

9 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING vy 1

3 $S-4111815-SP SCREW 11/64 L=18 FA° 3y 11/64-40 L=18 2

4 102-16703 0IL TANK AANAYY 1

5 NS-6110310-SN NUT 11/64-40 uyhsyh 11/64-40 2

6 226-20355 OIL PIPE ASM. AVTTFININ A7 (F3) 1

7 226-20454 FELT ASM, FyIar7Ihb(43) 1

8 226-20702 OIL TUBE Xaf2PYy 1

9 226-20108 PIPE HOLDER, B FYVayn {70 A9 B 1
10 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A 33 11/64-40 L=7 1
11 226-19209 OIL WICK GUIDE AT 2V AN 1
12 $5-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 vy 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyhsivh 3/16-28 1
14 226-20504 0IL WICK HOLDER AV7 ¥ab2ayyvit 1
15 $S-4111215-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FaT 3y 11/64-40 L=12 1
16 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 myHAFFIT 11/64-40 1
17 B3517-009-000 0IL FELT REAR 3-7 T7 IR A TLRb 2
18 226-19415 OIL ADJUSTING SHAFT AY7 2VavFaieyy s 1
19 $8-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 ARy 5/16-24 L=17 1
20 NS-6700420-SP NUT 5/16-24 YAy 5/16-24 1
21 226-20801 PIPE HOLDER F2ahviyI 1
22 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v73y" 11/64-40 L=16 1
23 226-19902 PIPE HOLDER AYT hVIaIN {77 HYT 1
24 $5-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Far 233" 11/64-40 L=6 1
25 226-19803 VILENE HOLDER FYVIn Y-y 1
26 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
27 226-19605 VILENE ByYann f)-y 1
28 226-19001 SUCTION LR AT A 1
29 §5-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 M52y 11/64-40 L=8.75 1
30 B1851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN x1-14 F 73 1
31 BI850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER ¥1-17F 1
32 $5-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IIEI2y" 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
33 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyAzEYh 9/64-40 1
34 106-23403 BASE 757 yN 4R o 1
35 $5-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v733° 11/64-40 L=16 2
36 106-23601 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 203y Fadvyiy 1
37 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhsFIh 11/64-40 1
38 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE LAYFL-7 0.12
39 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F257 VYEYRY 1
40 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7" LYEYRY 2
41 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE HLAYF1-7 0.05
42 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE gLAyFL-7 0.08
43 *  BT-0500300-FEA OIL TUBE JLAvF1-7 0.09
44 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM 292 Lyhyns 3
45 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE LAvF2-7 0.51
46 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE TLAFL-T 0.4
47 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE ILAYFI-T 0.02
48 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE yLAYF1-7° 0.21
49 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE YLAYF1-T° 0.15
50 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F2-7" VUIYRY 2
51 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7TV Y- 1
52 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 70 VY Y- ArIn 1
53 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7YY Y- ryIhis 1
54 §8-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=8 Fat 33 11/64-40 1L=8 1
55 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE gL AvF1-7 0.02
56 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER IVVIH N 47 AT 1
57 §5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A3y 11/64-40 L=8 1
58 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VUAYININ 1
59 226-86307 0IL GUIDE AYN vEanapt {} S 1
60 $S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IIEIRY 9/64-40 L=6 1
61 226-86455 NEEDLE BAR ME OR FFIVIN AV-vA9T 0 1
62 B3534-012-000 GASKET INVEV 1
63 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE LAyF2-7 0.02

G



12.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

- RESEREBR

a2 Pate

L




REF.NO ~_NOTE _ __PARTNO. . ___ DESECR IPTEDN  wpiean ey oo e, M e flea. ooinam, o Qty
1 226-03401 BELT COVER A ASM, AT LMEN - A 1
2 110-76858 BELT COVER B ASM. AN =B FYa Y 1
3 110-76957 BELT COVER B CAP ASM. IND AN TS 2 W R (1)
4 110-76809 BELT COVER B A VAN -B (1)
5 B8233-555-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD INDANE LA & 2
6 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER b5X10.5X1 ¥ 7 % 5X10.5X1 2
7 $5-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=12 )
8 $S-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t53y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
9 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N3 % 4.5X8.5X1 3

10 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v% B % 5X10.5X1 3
11 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IVETFYT D=4.1 L=20 2
12 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5%1 bI% F % 5X10.5X1 2
13 114-15866 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL IMYFYIF Jya Y 1
14 110-78250 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. AbIEANFIATTE 9H 4 Fy3 0 (1
15 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IILIEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
16 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK AL F3-345 (2)
17 B3129-012-BO0  THREAD TENSION SPRING {MFI-Y M3 B (1
18 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {MF3-3 F9b (1
19 $5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A 3y 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
20 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE YA 93 ATYIfA (D)
21 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE Y- 14 (n

22 114-15908 POSITIONING FINGER PN (1)

23 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2 vayr D=4.9 H=2.6 (D

24 $§-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 IS5y 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)

25 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 k3% b} 4.8%8.4X0.8 (D

26 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 IVE73y D=4.8 L=25 2

27 #01 228-37553 BOBEIN WIDER COMPL. ANTEVIF (YY) (A0 ¥) 1

28 226-21056 TENSION BAR BASE A/ hFIE 02 1 (Fya ) (1)

29 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IheI3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (D

30 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1hF32-345 (4)

31 B3129-012-BO0  THREAD TENSION SPRING {M¥3-Y "1 B (2)

32 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT 1hF3-3 b (2)

33 $§-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=5 (F)

34 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE YN UT AAFIAA (n

35 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE - 1A (1)

36 228-37504 POSITIONING FINGER AT B A (n

37 ) SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2 v3y D=4,9 H=2.6 (1)

38 SS-7081310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 eIy 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)

39 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b3¥ 4 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (1)

40 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v A % 5X10.5X1 2

41 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 INEI23" D=4.8 L=25 2

NOTE (j%zd) #01...FOR JE JEM

—94 —




13. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
i - B TR

1 101-62253 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7758 w0(73) 1
9 101-62204 0IL RESERVOIR 77 5% %) ¢1)
3 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION b7 I3 A (2)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION hy7* I3 A (2)
5 SM-0081001-SD  SCREW M7AZY M8 L=10 (1
6 R0O-0982401-00 RUBBER RING oy L)
it 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL bF T BFYIT (1
8 110-24106 SPRING LF 7E BTN % (1)
9 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 E# A7 10 (1)

10 110-24510 BRACKET by FFAFY IS (1}

11 SM-9062053-SR SCREW M6 L=20 oyhiE b (2)

12 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oyhsFYh M6 132 (2)

13 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 bAZY ‘ (2)

14 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 oyhoE b (1)

15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD e 7733y 7 (n

16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. e¥ 7748 13 1

17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER ¥ 7R AN - (1)

18 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD L 7E ATy (n

19 110-24403 RUBBER (40 6 e A (D

20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE b 7744 (1)

21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER L 7r AT (1)

22 $5-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 nyhsE Wb 15/64-28 L=15 (D

23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD bd T AV 1

24 226-22005 0IL RESERVOIR SPACER, A T7 9 Y0¥ A 1

25 226-22104 0IL RESERVOIR SPACER, B 77 54 %04 B 1

= Ph =



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (1)
RILHERR (1)

1 D3301-772-TAB THREAD STAND ASM, {NIFYHF 73 1
2 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 113F (3)
3 . SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 v7333" M6 L=15 (2)
4 B3318-704-L00-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT IMIFIF YA (2)
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP {MFE -$vy7° (1)
6 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER {METE ¥ 91 [@))
7 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {hATH -9% 7 (1)
8 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nyhy+yh M5 (2)
9 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 23y M5 L=14 (2)
10 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER SENIIN (3)
11 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN RISET Y [E))
12 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {bIFIIY (3)
13 119-66504 SPOOL REST ISl (3)
14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER {MFE 5 V4 (1)
15 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A {MF07 A (2)
16 B3317-704-000 NUT {MTE - FAFYH (1)
17 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 LI A % (2)
18 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {MFHT $4L A (N
19 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-p AFYTR (3)
20 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 FAT 339" M6 L=12 (1)
21 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhrivre M5 (3)
29 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 oyhr+yh M6 132 (L
23 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 INESFY D=3.8 L=20 (0
24 #01  B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. DT AMTYH{ 97 13 1
NOTE (jE) #01...FOR TYPE , DESTINATION HRE,

= 9B =



|

15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (2)
HOLEBEREG (2)

1 #01 101-62758 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AMAFYHF(73) 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {MFE T YA ()
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER AMAFE D U (D
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. IMRFANTYH 73 (2)
5 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT LMFE -9% T (1)
6 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMaF05 3ANFY (4)
7 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 1MaF7 (2)
8 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN ISEYIr ] (4)
9 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION SNEVIA (4)

10 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER VAN E VIR (4)

T - B3317-704-000  NUT {MaFE - bAFYD (1)

12 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP {MEFE -¥PY T (D

13 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 %5 2 S (2)

14 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA* 237 M5 L=14 (23

15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyy7#yh M5 (2)

16 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA 13y M5 L=14 (4)

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyHrIh M5 (4)

18 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhsFyh M5 (4)

19 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1-h 2FYT (3

20 #02 B3309-704-0A0  THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. AMEF APTVH U7 I3 1

NOTE (&) #01...FOR JE JEE
#02...FOR TYPE, DESTINATION kg, LR

— 27 —



16. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
B —=7=1 %

N

— I

\J

2:8
REF.NO = NOTE __ _PARTNO. ________. BESGEENDA LN o o o o L S . ety _
1 #01 MTL-2200040S  CLUTCH MOTOR E=4 3 (hy)= 4797 1
2 #02 MTK-P0O070000  MOTOR PULLEY D=70 -1 7 - Puli€ 70 1
3 #03 MTK-P0060000  MOTOR PULLEY D=60 -4 7°-) D=60 1
4 #02 MTJ-VHO0420A  V-BELT, 42 INCH VAt Vb 424VF 1
5 #03 MTJ-VHO0410A  V-BELT, 41 INCH VA' I 414VF 1
6 704 MNTJ-VHO0400A  V-BELT, 40 INCH VAT 401VF 1
7 #04 MTS-P0O0800BO  MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 80 -4 7 -9 73 80 1
NOTE (iE&d) #01...FOR LH-3188 LH-31887
#02...FOR LH-3188(50HZ) LH-3188(50HZ)
#03...FOR LH-3188(60HZ) LH-3188(60KZ) A
#04...FOR LH-3188-7 LH-3188-7H

— 98 —




17.TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

R —UMB—ER

LH-3188A
Needle vauge size Throat plate Feed Dog Presser Foot asm.
L. # K | B & i@
(Tip-divided)
Code (BRAEEN)
[
a-F =
2 1
inch mm
8 ]/3 3.2
G 5/32 4.0
D 314 4.8 226-25305 226-15401 228-16657
E 7/32 5.6 226-26404 228-15500 228-16656
F 1/4 6.4 226-25503 228-15609 228-16755
G 9/32 T 226-25602 228-15708 228-16854
H 514 7.9 226-25701 228-15807 -228-16953
K 3/ 8.5 226-25800 228-15906 228-17060
L 1/, 12.7 226-26006 228-16003 228-17159
M 5/g 15.9
N 3/4 19.1
Q 1 25.4
Stitch spec. S Spec. common
A
Bt & 233 |
G * *
LH-3188-7R
Needle sause size Throat slatelwith Feed doo(with Needle clamp asm Left Needle clamo asm. Right
Thread Trimmer) Thread Trimmer)
& SE (491) EO® (H4#) o8& (8%
r's o
Code
i-F
inch mm
B 1/8 3.2
c 5/32 4.0
D 35 4.8 226-60401 228-21201 B1402-528-DAL-A B1402-528-DAR-A
E /34 5.6 226-60500 228-21300 B1402-528-EAL B1402-528-EAR
F 1/ 6. 4 226-60609 228-21409 B1402-528-FAL-A B1402-528-FAR-A
G 9%, gy 226-60708 228-21508 B1402-528-GAL B1402-528-GAR
H 5/ 5 7.9 226-60807 228-21607 B1402-528-HAL-A B1402-528-HAR-A
K 3/8 9.5 226-60906 228-21706 B1402-528-KAL-A B1402-528-KAR-A
L 1/2 1.2, 9 226-61102 228-21805 B1402-528-LAL B1402-528-LAR
M 5/ 15. 9
N 3/ 19. 1
Q 1 25. 4
St ol 9 FEEL S Sepec. common Spec. common
Bt K HRER * i £-3" ]
Y Standard spec. BEfE

- 99 —




Needle vause size Bed Slide asm. Bed S1ide asm.
T (with Tread Trimmer) (without Tread Trimmer -
20K (£) (%47 #) ‘St|1ch spec. F)
i E BUA (H) (Y9YE FiEK)
Bed Slide asm. Bed Slide asm. [Bed Slide asm. Bed Slide asm.
ﬂ (Left) (Right) (Lett) (Rioht)
Code AYVBVE(E) 8 | £TVBYE (R) & BYE (£) & RUE (R) &
a-F
inch mm
B 178 3.2
5 S S | 226-50857 | 226-50352 | 226-01058 | 226-00555
K 3/5 9.5
5 17 12.7
S % S | 226-50956 | 226-50451 | 226-01157 | 226-00654
N 3, |19.
Q 1 254 | 226-51053 226-50550 | 226-01256 | 226-00753
Tl =
Needle gauae size Winer
L. D=
Needle vauge size Front Metal Inner Metal
it B X 9 U A5 U e I
Code \ a-F
I-¥ @ @‘b inch mm
A 3/32 2. 4
inch| mm S 5 S |102-09203
B i | 3.2 K ¥ |a.5
S S S |B1802-512-0A0-A |B1803-515-0A0 W g 110
P | 14 |222 S S |102-09500
0 i | 25.4 M % |15. 9
% 5 S |B18o2-512-0A8 101-12357 N 3 |19 1
V7N S 5 S |102-09807
P 7 22.2
Q 1 |25.4
5 5 S 1 102-09906
s 1/ [31.8
BRIV
Vodie caas size 10 T PRI [P [ Tt i | pomer fot | o o srm
& HE (4% BOE (%98) BE (£98) B (£948) B & 2(8) U &L ® By
Code
j_F‘ @
inch mm
0 |3/5| 4.8|228-35003 |228-35557 |226-35201 |106-91053 |BI524-512-DBH |55-6580710-Tp
F |4 6.41228-35102 |228-35656 |[228-35300 [106-9B652 |B1524-512-FBE X2

Ty




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H N % H NO S Z N (e 3 H N

BT-0500300-EA 12 64 B3309-704-0A0 27 20 MTJ-VHO0400A 28 6 SK-3482500-SC 24 26

BT-0500300-EA 22 38 B3311-012-000 26 12 MTJ-VHO0410A 28 5 SK-3482500-SC 24 41

BT-0500300-EA 22 41 B3311-012-000 27 9 MTJ-VHO0420A 28 4 SM-0081001-SD 25 5

BT-0500300-EA 22 42 B3311-704-000 26 5 MTK-P0060000 28 3 SHM-4030601-SN 20 3

BT-0500300-EA 22 43 B3311-704-000 27 12 MTE-P0070000 28 2 SM-4030601-SN 20 20

BT-0500300-EA 22 45 B3317-704-000 26 16 MTL-22000408 28 1 SM-4031501-5C 18 8

BT-0500300-EA 22 46 B3317-704-000 27 11 MTS-P0O0S00BO 28 7 SM-4040655-SP 18 3

BT-0500300-EA 22 47 B3318-704-L00-A 26 4 M4002-110-000 4 24 SM-4041655-SP 18 7

BT-0500300-EA 22 48 B3319-704-L00 26 2 M4007-110-0AA 4 25 SM-4051405-SE 26 9

BT-0500300-EA 22 49 B3320-704-L00-A 26 11 M4007-110-0AB 4 26 SM-4051405-SE 27 14

BT-0500300-EA 22 55 B3320-704-L00-A 27 8 M6045-350-AAA 2 60 SM-4051405-SE 27 16

BT-0500300-EA 22 63 B3321-704-L00 26 18 SM-4061201-SE 26 20

BT-0630520-Z0 4 50 B3417-051-000 16 62 NM-6050001-SE 26 8 SM-6061610-SC 26 3

B1104-051-000 2 31 B3418-180-000 16 17 NM-6050001-SE 26 21 SM-6082502-TP 10 88

B1110-051-0A0 2 44 B3419-122-000 25 18 NM-6050001-SE 27 15 SM-8050502-TP 12 42

B1148-555-000 1219 B3431-552-000-A 25 17 NM-6050001-SE 27 17 SM-8063012-TR 25 13

B1202-512-000 4 16 B3517-009-000 22 17 NM-6050001-SE 27 18 SM-9061853-SR 25 14

B1214-019-000 4 17 B3524-5562-000 22 53 NM-6050001-SP 16 43 SM-90620563-SR 25 11

B1214-038-000 22 52 B3530-5565-000 22 1 NM-6060001-SE 25 12 SQ-1110401-MZ 22 40

B1402-528-FAL-A 6 36 B3534-012-000 22 62 NM-6060001-SE 26 22 SQ-1110401-MZ 22 50

B1402-528-FAR-A 6 45 B3534-1565-000 22 51 NS-6080210-SP 12 44 SQ-1150451-MZ 22 39

B1414-512-000 6 79 B35638-112-000 22 56 NS-6090310-SP 20 26 S5-2080810-SP 16 1

B1416-528-000 6 34 B8233-555-000 24 5 NS-6090310-SP 22 33 §5-2090710-3P 2 26

B1416-528-000 6 47 B9117-563-000 10 18 NS-6110310-8N 22 5 §§-2090710-SP 2 30

B1422-512-000 6 10 NS-6110310-SP 8§ 8 §§8-2090710-SP 2 35

B1425-526-000 6 35 CM-3002000-B1 2 65 NS-6110310-SP 20 10 §5-2090810-SP 2 28

B1425-526-000 6 37 CM-3002000-01 2 66 NS-6110310-SP 2237 S§-2110920-TP 2 37

B1425-526-000 6 44 CM-3002001-A1 2 63 NS-6110420-Sp 10 62 §S-2110920-TP 16 27

B1425-526-000 6 46 CM-3002001-01 2 64 NS-6110420-SP 22 16 88-2110930-Sp 16 28

B1438-512-B00 6 66 CQ-2020000-00 4 3 NS-6120310-8P 8 45 §5-2110930-Sp 22 29

B1449-526-000 8 19 CQ-2020000-00 6 4 NS-6120310-SP 22 13 8$§-3090520-SP 20 33

B1501-581-000 14 40 CQ-2020000-00 10 59 NS-6150430-SP 6 72 §8-3090610-SP 2 52

B1502-541-000 14 43 CQ-2020000-00 10 63 NS-6620310-SP 14 27 SS-4080610-SP 6 6

B1505-227-T00-A 14 39 €Q-2520000-00 4 4 NS-6680320-SP 12 57 SS-4090815-SP 6 17

B1506-352-000 18 39 CQ-2520000-00 4 7 NS-6700420-SP 2220 SS-4110515-Sp 14 46

B1510-227-000 14 38 CQ-2520000-00 4 10 55-4110615-8P 24 19

B1515-051-000 16 46 CQ-2520000-00 6 63 PS-0300201-KP 16 25 S5-4110615-Sp 24 33

B1521-555-000 14 2 CQ-2520000-00 12 66 PS-0600502-KP 14 35 SS-4110615-SP 8. 37

B1603-512-000 12 46 €Q-5050000-00 4 14 PT-0502700-S0 6 14 SS-4110615-SP 22 24

B1604-012-000-A 12 41 CS-0300711-SP 20 22 S§-4110715-8P 14 29

B1610-512-000 12 31 CS-070081B-SH 16 33 RE-0320000-K0 20 31 S§-4110715-SP 22 10

B1615-552-000 8 42 CS-102121A-SH 12 11 RE-0400000-K0 18 23 S§5-4110715-8P 22 26

B1633-470-000 12 63 CS-1470710-SH 16 29 RE-0500000-K0 12 3 §S-4110815-Sp 2 1

B1636-581-B00 +12 30 CS-1471012-8SH 10 16 RE-0500000-K0 14 9 S§-4110815-SP 2 4

B1653-470-000 12 65 CS-147121B-SH 12 50 RE-0500000-K0 14 12 SS-4110815-SP 10 77

B1705-850-000 6 61 RE-0500000-K0 14 18 58-4110815-SP 12 24

B1802-512-0A0-A 10 2 D2112-555-B00 2 6 RE-0500711-KP 12 40 §S-4110815-SP 22 54

B1803-515-0A0 10 10 D2112-555-B00 2 19 RE-0700000-K0 8 57 SS-4110815-8p 22 57

B1816-512-000 10 4 D2112-555-B00 2 b7 RE-0900000-K0 12 14 §5-4111015-SP 2 6l

B1821-051-000 10 60 D2427-555-B00-B 16 42 RE-1000000-K0 26 9 §8-4111015-SP 14 33

B1823-051-000 10 64 D2428-555-B00-A 16 41 R0O-0371801-00 14 3 S8-4111215-8p 14 31

B1850-512-000 22 31 D2430-555-B00 16 39 R0-0922702-00 1217 $S-4111215-8P 22 15

B1851-512-000 22 30 D2464-555-B00 18 22 R0-0982401-00 26 6 S8-4111215-8Sp 24 7

B2024-771-000 20 7 D3159-555-B00 14 26 RO-1952401-00 22 2 S8-4111815-SP 22 3

B3041-980-000 16 59 D3163-555-B00-A 14 30 R0O-4372002-00 4 37 §S-4120615-SP 27

B3112-704-000 8§ 21 D3164-555-B00 14 28 8§-4120615-SP 2 9

B3114-232-000 8 18 D3171-415-BOH 10 81 SB-1200001-00 4 36 §§-4120615-SP 2 b8

B3125-012-000 24 18 D3301-772-TAB 26 1 SB-3095301-0A 10 67 85-4120615-SP 8 46

B3125-012-000 24 32 SD-0470281-SP 8§ 7 §5-4120615-SP 18 14

B3126-012-000 8 16 EA-9500B01-00 16 65 SD-0490261-SP 24 23 §5-4120615-SP 18 35

B3126-012-000 24 16 EA-9500B01-00 22 58 SD-0490261-SP 24 37 S5-4120615-SP 20 25

B3126-012-000 24 30 SD-0500301-SP 20 27 $S-4120915-SP § 59

B3128-520-000 8 40 HA-00056900-00 20 15 SD-0600271-SP 16 19 §§-4121015-SP 2 21

B3129-012-B00 24 17 HA-0019000-00 18 10 SD-0600322-8D 14 17 SS-4153015-SP 18 29

B3129-012-B00 24 31 HK-0346101-40 16 57 SD-0601171-SP 8§ 12 58-5090610-SP 16 9

B3137-527-0A0 8§ 32 HK-0346400-0B 16 56 SD-0640241-8P 8§ 61 S5-6060510-TP 6 3

B3138-527-000 8 29 HK-0346400-0B 18 13 SD-0640321-SP 18 34 §S-6060510-TP 6 23

B3139-527-000 8 33 HK-0346400-0B 20 24 SD-0640902-TP 8 54 $8-6080320-SP 20 23

B3141-527-000 8 25 HW-2003900-00 20 16 SD-0650305-TP 16 52 5S8-6080340-SP 6 56

B3142-527-000 8 34 HW-5000700-00 18 9 SD-0650321-TP 20 5 §5-6081810-SP 12 45

B3143-527-000 8 35 HW-5000700-00 20 17 SD-0720332-SP 14 14 §8-6090630-SP 2 36

B3211-555-000 24 21 SD-0800422-CP 125 S§-6090670-TP 12 1

B3211-555-000 24 35 MAO-11532000 26 19 SD-0870601-SP 6 71 §S-6090810-SP 10 52

B3305-704-000-A 26 7 MAO-11532000 27 19 SD-0900701-TP 12 59 S§§-6110430-TP 8 48

B3305-704-000-A 27 5 MC-2005013-00 6 78 SK-3382001-SE 26 23 S8-6110480-Sp 10 85

B3309-704-0A0 26 24 MDP-500B2100 6 176 SK-3412000-5C 24 11 §8-6111140-SP 2 b

=]~




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
T H N o H NO e H N aE H N
$8-6111210-SP 4 28 $5-8681650-TP 4 41 101-24204 8 10 111-11705 20 14
$S-6111610-SP 22 22 $5-8701782-TP 22 19 101-24303 8§ 15 111-11804 20 21
$S-6111610-SP 22 35 $5-9080410-8P 16 8 101-25201 14 16 111-85006 271 7
$5-6120940-SP 16 63 $5-9110460-CP 2 33 101-26654 10 84 111-85105 26 14
$8-6121212-TP 16 13 85-9110460-CP 8 63 101-61305 18 17 111-85105 27 2
$8-6121610-SP 22 12 $5-9111010-SP 16 50 101-62204 25 2 111-85204 26 6
$§-6121610-SP 24 8 $5-9111010-8P 18 21 101-62253 25 1 111-85204 27 13
$S-6121610-TP 6 175 $§-9111010-SP 20 30 101-62600 25 3 111-85352 27 4
$S-6121610-TP 12 58 $5-9151440-CP 12 38 101-62758 27 1 111-85402 27T 6
8S8-6121610-TP 16 45 §$-9151540-SR 25 22 102-08551 200 29 111-85501 26 10
85-6121610-TP 16 54 102-08700 20 32 111-85501 27 10
$58-6121840-SP 18 38 | TA-0490601-R0O 2 12 102-09203 20 35 113-94509 14 24
$8-6121860-SP 12 22 TA-0500601-M0 10 96 102-09500 20 36 114-15866 24 13
$S-6151040-5P 16 58 TA-0750704-R0 2 156 102-09807 20 37 114-15908 24 22
$8-6151220-SP 16 38 TA-1250406-R0 2 13 102-09906 20 38 119-56802 8 22
$S-6151780-5P 2 16 TA-1250406-R0 2 18 102-11407 16 6 119-66504 26 13
$S-6152440-SP 6 70 TA-1250406-R0 2 22 102-11605 16 2 119-69508 26 15
$8-6153040-SP 10 57 102-16703 22 4 135-15606 18 40
$8-6560150-SH 10 27 WP-0320501-SC 20 4 102-31603 10 34 137-65607 22 44
$8-6560150-SH 10 45 | WP-0371016-SD 10 53 103-15208 12 60
$S-6580752-TP 12 32 | WP-0371016-SD 20 34 103-15455 12 61 226-005655 2 42
$§-6661110-SP 4 18 | WP-0450000-5D 6 19 103-15505 12 b4 226-01058 2 38
$58-6661110-SP 1227 WP-0450801-SD 4 29 106-02902 2 2 226-02106 2 34
§8-7060310-SP 6 64 WP-0450801-SP 8 39 106-04809 4 31 226-02601 2 46
§§-7081310-SP 24 24 | WP-0480856-5SP 24 25 106-11457 10 14 226-03104 227
SS-7081310-SP 24 38 | WP-0480856-SP 24 39 106-23403 22 34 226-03203 2 29
$S-7090510-8P 8 28 WP-0501016-SC 24 6 106-23601 22 36 226-03401 24 1
$§-7090610-SP 22 60 WP-0501016-SC 24 12 106-97506 8 36 226-03609 2 48
§8-7090710-SP 16 12 | WP-0501016-SC 24 40 106-97605 8§ 3 226-03708 2 49
§§-7090710-SP 22 32 | WP-0501016-SD 8§ 38 107-41106 8 11 226-03906 4 32
$5-7090910-TP 14 45 | WP-0501016-SD 16 5l 110-06202 14 7 226-04003 4 43
§§-7110510-SP 12 62 WP-0501016-SD 16 64 110-06350 14 6 226-04201 4 12
§S-7110710-SP 6 20 | WP-0501016-5D 18 16 110-06509 14 11 226-04300 4 45
$§-7110710-SP 10 13 | Wp-0501016-SD 18 20 110-06756 14 4 226-04409 4 39
$S-7110710-SP 12 28 | WP-0501016-SD 24 10 110-07002 14 15 226-04508 4 19
$S-7110710-SP 18 15 WP-0612056-SD 18 31 110-07101 14 13 226-04607 4 35
$§-7110740-TP 8 49 WP-0621016-5D 12 39 110-07309 14 8 226-04656 4 34
$S-7110840-SP 24 15 | WP-0621016-SD 18 26 110-09909 12 18 226-04904 4 44
$S-7110840-SP 24 29 | WP-0753016-5Z 16 36 110-18108 14 -20 226-05307 4 2
$8-7110910-SP 12 563 WP-0850002-SP 10 87 110-18207 14 19 226-05356 4 1
58-7111310-TP 12 47 WP-1612616-SE 26 17 110-18702 2 23 226-05406 4 9
§§-7111410-TP 8§ 53 | WP-1612616-SE 27 13 110-23702 25 20 226-06602 6 13
$S-7111810-SP 10 73 | WS-0310002-KR 20 19 110-23751 25 16 226-07006 6 69
$S-7120760-SP 4 47 WS-0451040-KP 24 9 110-23801 25 21 226-07105 6 73
§8-7120760-SP 10 15 | WS-0610002-KP 18 30 110-24015 25 7 226-07204 6 T4
$S-7120760-SP 18 36 | WS-0631510-KP 18 25 110-24106 25 8 226-07303 6 67
$8-7120910-5P 12 15 | WI-0530002-KS 2 10 110-24205 25 156 226-07402 6 68
SS-7121410-SP 12 7 110-24304 25 23 226-08004 14 41
$$-7151210-SP 18 24 100-04109 2 62 110-24403 25 19 226-08103 14 10
5S-7151610-SP 16 16 101-01004 2 3 110-24510 25 10 226-08152 14 5
$8-7681750-TP 4 40 101-06102 12 48 110-32265 4 30 226-09002 12 52
$5-8080610-SP 16 7 101-07902 12 3% 110-44054 2 8 226-09101 1229
$5-8110410-TP 16 30 101-08009 12 13 110-47107 26 4 226-09200 12 25
§5-8110510-SP 16 34 101-08512 10 1 110-52701 12 20 226-09309 12 56
$S-8110520-TP 8 50 101-08611 10 11 110-71602 14 36 226-09408 12 43
$S-8111010-TP 16 21 101-09908 10 55 110-71701 14 37 226-09606 12. b5
$5-8120740-SP 2 24 101-10500 10 23 110-71800 14 1 226-09705 12 36
$S-8150410-SP 2 53 101-10500 10 41 110-71909 12 21 226-09754 12 35
$5-8150822-TP 4 11 101-10609 10 24 110-72402 § 14 226-09804 10 8
$5-8151150-5P 2 b4 101-10609 10 42 110-72501 18 2 226-10000 12 6
$S-8151150-SP 10 3 101-11201 10 66 110-72709 20 2 226-10109 12 2
SS-8151150-8P 10 12 101-12001 10 6 110-76809 24 4 226-10208 12 4
5S-8151150-SP 12 49 101-12407 10 56 110-76858 24 2 226-10307 12 8
$5-8151550-SP 4 20 101-12803 10 30 110-76957 24 3 226-10406 12 23
$5-8151550-SP 4 27 101-12803 10 48 110-78102 24 20 226-10505 12 16
§$5-8660530-TP 4 38 101-16051 16 3 110-78102 24 34 226-10604 12 9
§5-8660530-TP 10 7 101-16606 16 23 110-78250 24 14 226-11503 10 93
$5-8660530-TP 10 17 101-16705 16 40 110-93606 8 13 226-11651 10 95
$5-8660530-TP 10 98 101-16754 16 37 111-00500 18 - 3t 226-11701 10 94
$5-8660530-TP 12 51 101-16804 16 15 111-02100 18 5 226-11909 10 97
$S-8660610-TP 12 12 101-16903 16 35 111-02209 18 6 226-12501 10 33
$5-8660810-TP 10 5 101-17109 16 24 111-02308 18 11 226-12501 10 51
$5-8660810-TP 14 42 101-17208 16 18 111-10301 20 13 226-13400 10 86
$5-8660810-TP 16 32 101-17851 16 55 111-10400 20 11 226-13608 10 89
$S-8680540-SP 4 15 101-19105 18 18 111-10509 20 12 226-14101 10 65
$5-8680810-TP 4 42 101-19204 18 19 111-10707 20 8 226-15009 10 176

- 82 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ok H NO H NO (e Z N mE H N

226-15108 10 75 226-57050 20 28 228-12507 10 71

226-15207 10 79 226-57100 20 18 228-12606 10 69

226-15306 10 78 226-57159 20 1 228-12952 10 68

226-15454 10 74 226-57209 20 6 228-13000 10 58

226-15702 10 80 226-57308 20 9 228-13109 10 61

226-15801 10 82 226-57803 2 11 228-13208 10 54

226-15959 10 83 226-60609 2 41 228-13455 10 99

226-17005 14 34 226-80003 2 32 228-13505 10 20

226-17104 14 21 226-80250 2 20 228-13604 10 29

226-17104 14 23 226-80656 4 13 228-13703 10 31

226-17609 8 30 226-81001 6 12 228-13703 10 49

226-17708 § 24 226-81050 6 11 228-14008 10 32

226-17807 8 23 226-81068 6 1 228-14008 10 50

226-17906 8 17 226-81100 6 5 228-15609 12 33

226-18102 8§ 6 226-81308 6 27 228-16755 14 44

226-18201 8§ 4 226-81407 6 25 228-18009 2 59

226-18300 § 5 226-81506 6 26 228-19007 10 72

226-18706 g 2 226-81605 6 8 228-19106 10 70

226-18805 8 31 226-81704 6 9 228-19304 10 47

226-18904 8 26 226-81803 6 16 228-19403 10 46

226-18904 8§ 27 226-82157 6 15 228-19502 10 38

226-19001 22 28 226-83007 6 53 228-19809 10 36

226-19100 2 50 226-83056 6 48 228-19908 10 35

226-19209 22 11 226-83106 6 5l 228-20104 16 5

226-19415 22 18 226-83205 6 49 228-20153 16 4

226-19605 2227 226-83304 6 50 228-20203 16 10

226-19803 22 25 226-83403 6 54 228-20302 16 11

226-19902 2223 226-83502 6 60 228-20666 10 9

226-20108 22 9 226-83601 6 62 228-21409 12 34

226-20355 22 6 226-83809 6 52 228-27109 10 28

226-20454 2 7 226-83908 6 58 228-27158 10 19

226-20504 22 14 226-84005 6 59 228-27208 10 25

226-20702 22 8 226-84104 6 55 228-27208 10 43

226-20801 14 32 226-84203 6 57 228-27257 10 21

226-20801 2221 226-84609 6 7 228-27257 10 39

226-20900 2 14 226-84906 6 656 228-27307 10 26

226-21056 24 28 226-85101 6 31 228-27307 10 44

226-22005 26 24 226-85150 6 30 228-27406 10 22

226-22104 25 25 226-85168 6 29 228-27406 10 40

226-22302 4 49 226-85200 6 32 228-27505 10 91

226-22351 4 48 226-85200 6 41 228-27653 10 90

226-22401 4 33 226-85309 6 43 228-27703 10 92

226-25503 240 226-85358 6 40 228-31259 10 37

226-50055 2 45 226-85366 6 38 228-35805 § 41

226-50352 2 43 226-85408 6 33 228-37504 24 36

226-50857 2 39 226-85408 6 42 228-37553 24 27

226-51202 2 b6 226-85705 6 77

226-51459 247 226-85804 6 22

226-51509 4 23 226-85903 6 1§

226-51558 4 22 226-86000 6 21

226-51566 4 21 226-86158 6 24

226-51608 4 46 226-86307 22 59

226-52002 12 26 226-86455 22 61

226-52101 12 10 226-87008 8 62

226-54008 16 61 226-87107 8 60

226-54107 16 31 226-87206 8§ 52

226-54305 16 53 226-87305 § 51

226-54404 16 44 226-87453 8§ 47

226-54503 16 48 226-87503 8 55

226-54552 16 47 226-87602 § 58

226-54602 16 49 226-87701 8 56

226-54701 16 26 226-890563 g8 9

226-54800 16 14 226-89103 § 20

226-54909 14 25 226-89202 8 44

226-54958 14 22 226-89301 8 43

226-55005 16 60 226-89657 8 1

226-55104 16 22 226-93154 6 2

226-55153 16 20 226-93253 6 28

226-56003 18 41 226-93352 6 39

226-56102 18 33 228-10105 217

226-56201 18 32 228-10907 4 8

226-56300 18 28 228-11004 4 6

226-56409 18 27 228-11053 4 5

226-56508 18 4 228-11301 2 5l

226-56557 18 1 228-11400 2 25

226-56607 18 12 228-11558 2 55

= g




Nr




BLIKE

JUK] CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION
8-2_1, KOKURYO - CHO,
CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03(3430)4001~5

FAX : 03(3430)4909 - 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

JUKI #X&#

T182 RR AR HEBEA8-2-1 EREEARL
TEL. 03-3480-1111(#£ %) TEL. 03-3480-1113(#'4 ¥ L1 )

BBLKD, ZHEHF
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

MION—=Y YA FIERBROHFERLEETIELSHYET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
HODNR—Y )R, 1996458 RECHRUBRTRELELZLOTT,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of May 1996.

96 - 09 Printedin Japan (F




